

Case No. 2302334/2021

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Mrs H Star

Respondent: Colicci Limited

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: London South (By CVP) **On:** 27 July 2022

Before: Employment Judge Self

Appearances

For the Claimants: No Attendance

For the Respondent: Mr O Jackson - Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended to Colicci Limited.
- 2. The claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed on account of the Claimant not having the requisite service to bring such a claim pursuant to Section 108 of the Employment Rights Act 1996.
- 3. The claim for notice pay (wrongful dismissal) is struck out because the Claimant has failed to actively pursue her claim pursuant to Rule 37 (1) (d) of Schedule 1 the Employment Tribunals (Constitution & Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013.

Employment Judge Self 27 July 2022